
Southern Oregon at Pacific (OR)
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Southern Ore. vs Pacific (OR) (08/21/2025 at Forest Grove)

Southern Ore. (1-0-0, 0-
0-0)

2

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
4 Gaspar, Jonathan 0 0 0 1 0 60
7 Leon, Irwin 1 1 0 0 0 39
8 Palomino, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 90
10 De Dios Cruz, Ariel 3 2 2 0 0 60
12 Yansane, Papa 4 2 0 0 0 73
16 Ghiessy Biveghe, Josue 0 0 0 0 1 90
18 Skeritt, Tristan 0 0 0 0 0 90
20 Junker, Leon 0 0 0 0 0 72
26 Lozano, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 32
35 Barker, Kaden 0 0 0 0 0 60

gk 1 Ruvolo, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 90
--Substitutes--

2 Laybourne, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 40
3 Ramirez, Isaac 1 0 0 0 0 18
6 Colunga, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 8
9 Valenzula Paz, Felix 0 0 0 0 0 30
11 Daggig, Mustafa 0 0 0 0 0 43
14 Tennant, Maxwell 0 0 0 0 0 18
22 Cameron, Jayden 1 0 0 0 0 17
23 Siebenhaar, Luis 0 0 0 0 0 30
25 Cullen, Harry 1 0 0 0 2 30
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 2 1 4

Pacific (OR) (0-1-0, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

30 Morgan, Elliot 0 0 0 0 0 55
def 4 Alijani, Arya 0 0 0 0 0 50
def 5 Heuett, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 45
def 7 Matsumoto, Caden 0 0 0 0 1 53
def 13 Pierias, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 59
def 33 Wyatt, Camden 0 0 0 0 0 60
fwd 25 Jaramillo, Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 59
fwd 42 Cokic, Dado 0 0 0 0 0 50
gk 26 Miyamoto, Kobi 0 0 0 0 0 45
mid 8 Gosch, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 56
mid 12 Scott, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 66

--Substitutes--
gk 1 Shattuck, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 45
def 2 Tilton, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 43
def 3 Zimmermann, Trenton 0 0 0 0 0 45
fwd 6 Pirz, Mateo 0 0 0 0 0 15
fwd 11 Affolter, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 40

14 Adaya-Ortiz, Giovanny 0 0 0 0 0 20
fwd 17 Alijani, Afsheen 0 0 0 0 0 11
def 18 Pyne, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 46
def 19 Gawlik, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 18
mid 20 Watson, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 40

21 Evans, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 18
fwd 24 Himes, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 31 Kutaka, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 20

37 Sakai, Jared 0 0 0 0 0 18
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Ruvolo, Casey 90:00 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
26 Miyamoto, Kobi 45:00 2 3
1 Shattuck, Henry 45:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Southern Ore. 2 0 2
Pacific (OR) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Southern Ore. 5 6 11
Pacific (OR) 0 0 0

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Southern Ore. 0 0 0
Pacific (OR) 3 0 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Southern Ore. 1 0 1
Pacific (OR) 0 0 0

Fouls 1 2 Total
Southern Ore. 0 4 4
Pacific (OR) 1 1 2

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 33:34 SOU Ariel De Dios Cruz Jonathan Gaspar
2 42:54 SOU Ariel De Dios Cruz unassisted



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-SOU #4 Jonathan Gaspar (19:23); YELLOW-SOU #7 Irwin Leon (25:13); YELLOW-SOU #2 Ben Laybourne (52:05);

Win-Ruvolo, Casey (1-0-0). Loss-Miyamoto, Kobi (0-1-0).
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Hanson Stadium (Forest Grove)
Officials:
Offsides: Southern Ore. 1, Pacific (OR) 0



Southern Oregon at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Southern Ore. vs Pacific (OR) (08/21/2025 at Forest Grove)

Time Play
00:00 Miyamoto, Kobi at goalie for Pacific (OR)
00:00 Ruvolo, Casey at goalie for Southern Ore.
09:01 Shot by SOU Yansane, Papa, bottom center, saved by Miyamoto, Kobi.
09:19 Shot by SOU Leon, Irwin, bottom right, saved by Miyamoto, Kobi.
19:23 Yellow card on SOU Gaspar, Jonathan.
24:08 PAC substitution: Kutaka, Isaiah for Pierias, Aidan.
24:08 PAC substitution: Adaya-Ortiz, Giovanny for Morgan, Elliot.
25:13 Yellow card on SOU Leon, Irwin.
25:13 PAC substitution: Pyne, Mason for Matsumoto, Caden.
28:25 Shot by SOU Yansane, Papa, bottom center, saved by Miyamoto, Kobi.
31:54 PAC substitution: Himes, Aiden for Alijani, Arya.
31:54 PAC substitution: Affolter, Cole for Scott, Tyler.
31:54 PAC substitution: Watson, Owen for Jaramillo, Donovan.
31:54 PAC substitution: Tilton, Justin for Cokic, Dado.
31:54 SOU substitution: Laybourne, Ben for Lozano, Nick.
33:34 GOAL by SOU De Dios Cruz, Ariel Assist by Gaspar, Jonathan.
37:49 Corner kick [37:49].
38:10 SOU substitution: Daggig, Mustafa for Leon, Irwin.
42:54 GOAL by SOU De Dios Cruz, Ariel.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Southern Oregon at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Southern Ore. vs Pacific (OR) (08/21/2025 at Forest Grove)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR SOU: , #1 Ruvolo, Casey, #4 Gaspar, Jonathan, #11 Daggig, Mustafa, #8 Palomino, Daniel, #10 De Dios Cruz, Ariel, #12 Yansane, Papa,

#16 Ghiessy Biveghe, Josue, #18 Skeritt, Tristan, #20 Junker, Leon, #2 Laybourne, Ben, #35 Barker, Kaden.
45:00 FOR PAC: , #1 Shattuck, Henry, #12 Scott, Tyler, #13 Pierias, Aidan, #18 Pyne, Mason, #6 Pirz, Mateo, #11 Affolter, Cole, #25 Jaramillo,

Donovan, #20 Watson, Owen, #7 Matsumoto, Caden, #33 Wyatt, Camden, #3 Zimmermann, Trenton.
45:00 PAC substitution: Shattuck, Henry for Miyamoto, Kobi.
45:00 PAC substitution: Scott, Tyler for Himes, Aiden.
45:00 PAC substitution: Pierias, Aidan for Heuett, Garrett.
45:00 PAC substitution: Pirz, Mateo for Gosch, Noah.
45:00 PAC substitution: Jaramillo, Donovan for Kutaka, Isaiah.
45:00 PAC substitution: Matsumoto, Caden for Adaya-Ortiz, Giovanny.
45:00 PAC substitution: Zimmermann, Trenton for Tilton, Justin.
46:28 Shot by SOU Yansane, Papa, out top.
50:50 Shot by SOU Yansane, Papa.
52:05 Yellow card on SOU Laybourne, Ben.
59:01 Shot by SOU De Dios Cruz, Ariel, out top.
59:37 PAC substitution: Tilton, Justin for Pirz, Mateo.
59:37 PAC substitution: Morgan, Elliot for Wyatt, Camden.
59:37 SOU substitution: Cullen, Harry for Gaspar, Jonathan.
59:37 SOU substitution: Siebenhaar, Luis for De Dios Cruz, Ariel.
59:37 SOU substitution: Valenzula Paz, Felix for Barker, Kaden.
60:29 Foul on Laybourne, Ben.
60:48 Foul on Cullen, Harry.
61:31 Foul on Scott, Tyler.
65:47 Offside against Southern Ore..
66:40 Foul on Ghiessy Biveghe, Josue.
71:18 PAC substitution: Gawlik, Simon for Pyne, Mason.
71:18 PAC substitution: Cokic, Dado for Affolter, Cole.
71:18 PAC substitution: Evans, Danny for Jaramillo, Donovan.
71:18 PAC substitution: Sakai, Jared for Watson, Owen.
71:18 PAC substitution: Alijani, Arya for Matsumoto, Caden.
71:18 SOU substitution: Tennant, Maxwell for Junker, Leon.
71:18 SOU substitution: Ramirez, Isaac for Laybourne, Ben.
72:28 SOU substitution: Cameron, Jayden for Yansane, Papa.
76:55 Shot by SOU Cameron, Jayden, blocked.
78:10 PAC substitution: Gosch, Noah for Scott, Tyler.
78:10 PAC substitution: Alijani, Afsheen for Pierias, Aidan.
78:21 Shot by SOU Cullen, Harry, out top.
81:15 SOU substitution: Colunga, Jonathan for Daggig, Mustafa.
83:16 Foul on Cullen, Harry.
84:35 Shot by SOU Ramirez, Isaac, out top.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


